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November 07, 2022 

AMENDMENT NO.: III 

TO 

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-060-22 

FOR 

PIG TAILS; PATCH CORDS; OPTIC CABLES AND FUSE CONNECTS 

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following response and change to an inquiry received from Bidder 
No. 1 dated October 28, 2022 and November 02, 2022.  

INCLUSION: 

1. Cut-off Date for Receipt of Questions shall be 4:00 P.M, Wednesday, November 09, 2022.

CHANGES: 

1. REMOVE Page 6 of 30 and REPLACE with Page 6a of 30 (see attached)
Under Line Item 3.0 12 Strand Single-Mode SC-UPC Fiber Patchcord Part Number changed FROM:

Reference:  Manufacturer:  Corning
      Part Number:  585802R2131006F 

TO NOW READ: 

Reference:  Manufacturer:  Corning 
* Part Number:  585812R2131006F



GPA-060-22, Pig Tails; Patch Cords; Optic Cables and Fuse Connects Page 2 of 2 
S.Tainatongo

RESPONSE: 

Bidder No.: 1 dated 10/28/2022 and 11/02/2022: 
QUESTION: 
1. For the fiber do you want it to be 5000 feet continuous or do you want cuts?

ANSWER: 

  5,000 feet continuous 

QUESTION: 

2. The third item on page 6 of 30, the specs call out a 12F assembly, yet the part number signifies a 2-strtand

assembly.  Please provide more details on this assembly?

ANSWER: 
Kindly see changes above. 

QUESTION: 

3. Do the equipment listed in GPA-060-22 need to be TAA compliant?

ANSWER: 
Yes 

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force. 

BEATRICE P. LIMTIACO
General Manager (A)



INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-060·22 
REQUISITION NO.: 36569 

NO. DESCRIPTION 

3.0 12 Strand Single-Mode SC-UPC Fiber 
Patchcord 

A. SPECIFICATIONS:
A.1· Subscriber Connector- Ultra Physical Contact

(SC-UPC) Simplex 
A.2- 12flbercount
A.3- Yellow cable sheath
A.4- 6 feet length

Reference: Manufacturer: Coming 
* Part Number: 585812R213100SF

.. APPROVED EQUAL TO OR BETTER"* 

NOTE: 
Not withstanding the fact that this contract was written 
by one (1) party, it will be construed that it was written 
by two (2) parties. 

DELIVERY REQUIREMENT: 
6 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) 

TOBECOMPLETEDBYB�DER: 

gry U!I 

50 EA 

MANUFACTURED/BRAND NAME: ______ _ 

CAT.NO. /MODELNO.: ________ _ 

PLACE OF ORIGIN: ---------­

EXPORT ABROAD:---------­

TIME OF DELIVERY AFTER RECEIPT OF 
PURCHASE ORDER:--·---·---"--·------

UIP; TIP 

Page 6a of 30 
Amendment Ill 

$. ____ $. ___ _ 

k:OMPLY / NON-COMPLIANC§ 

Specifications GeneratedlRevlewed by: 

SEP 2 J 2111 
Date 

9/29/2022 

HN J. CRUZ, JR., P.E. Date 
Assistant General Manager, Engineering 
& Technical Services 


